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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE 

AS CUSTODIAN OF THE PATIENT’S COMPENSATION FUND 

IN THE MATTER OF DETERMINING ) 

PATIENT’S COMPENSATION FUND ) 

SURCHARGE RATES ) Docket No. 21-0004-PCF 

___________________________________ ) 

WITNESS LIST 

Comes now the Custodian of the PCF, through the undersigned counsel, who informs the 

Hearing Officer and all parties that the Custodian intends to call this witness at the PCF 

surcharge rate hearing scheduled for October 20, 2021: 

Carl X. Ashenbrenner, FCAS, MAAA 

Principal, Consulting Actuary  

Milliman 

15800 Bluemound Road, Ste 400 

Brookfield, WI 53005-6069 

Mr. Ashenbrenner will provide expert actuarial testimony concerning the development, 

analysis and conclusions expressed in the December 31, 2020 Actuarial Analysis of the PCF 

prepared by Milliman.   

DATED this 1st day of October, 2021 

_________________________ 

Todd S. Baran 

Counsel for the PCF Custodian 

WFH 

Todd.baran@state.nm.us 

505.660.8172  

October 1, 2021 at 3:35 P.M.
 by FKT

mailto:Todd.baran@state.nm.us
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Witness List was sent by email to 

the following individuals, as indicated below, on this 1st day of October, 2021.  

Bryan E. Brock, General Counsel 

Office of Superintendent of Insurance 

P.O. Box 1689, Santa Fe, NM 87504-1689 

bryan.brock@state.nm.us 

William Ritchie, M.D., Chairman 

PCF Advisory Board    

ritchiewl@nmortho.net 

Kathleen J. Love, Vice Chair 

PCF Advisory Board    

kathy@mcginnlaw.com 

Mr. Ray M. Vargas II, Member 

PCF Advisory Board    

ray@vargaslawfirmabq.com 

Troy Clark, Member  

PCF Advisory Board 

tclark@nmhsc.com 

Mike Dekleva, Member 

PCF Advisory Board  

mdekleva@phs.org 

Karen L Carson MD, Member 

PCF Advisory Board  

ksaltermd@msn.com 

Tanya Rodarte, Member  

PCF Advisory Board   

TanyaRodarte@gmail.com 

Ezra Spitzer, Member  

PCF Advisory Board  

Ezra.spitzer@gmail.com  

Ezra.spitzer@Nmcan.org 

Alben Martinez, Member  

PCF Advisory Board 

alfonsomrtnz25@gmail.com 

Superintendent Russell Toal 

Office of Superintendent of Insurance 

P.O. Box 1689, Santa Fe, NM 87504-1689 

Russell.toal@state.nm.us 

_______________________________________ 
MELISSA Y. GUTIERREZ, Law Clerk 

   Office of Legal Counsel 

 Office of Superintendent of Insurance  
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